North America
Canada

Mexico

SUBTOTAL
Caribbean
Dominican Republic
Jamaica

Netherlands Antilles (exc. Aruba)

SUBTOTAL
Central America
Costa Rica

El Salvador
Guatemala
Nicaragua
SUBTOTAL
South America
Argentina
Bolivia

Brazil

Chile

Colombia

Peru

Uruguay
Venezuela
SUBTOTAL
European Union
Austria

Belgium
Denmark
France
Germany
Greece

Ireland

Italy
Netherlands
Spain

Sweden

United Kingdom
SUBTOTAL
Other Europe
Bulgaria

Czech Republic
Hungary
Iceland
Macedonia (Skopje)
Malta & Gozo
Norway

Poland

Russian Federation
Slovenia
Switzerland
Ukraine
SUBTOTAL
Middle East
Iran

Israel

Jordan

Turkey

United Arab Emirates
SUBTOTAL
North Africa
Egypt

Ethiopia
Morocco
SUBTOTAL
Central Africa
Benin

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

FOREIGN AGRICULTURAL SERVICE
U.S. TRADE DATA COLLECTION
Seed Circular: Country Imports

QUANTITIES IN SINGLE UNITS / VALUES IN DOLLARS

IMPORT IMPORT IMPORT

QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY
99,125,988 66,338,832 73,687,028
2,974,027 2,077,408 785,402
102,100,015 68,416,240 74,472,430
0 0 178
13,175 0 0
114 0 0
13,289 0 178
21,205 10,904 23,121
4,082 467 90
2,070 2,975 2,100
6,476 0 0
33,833 14,346 25,311
399,704 130,131 177,437
15,182 0 550
84,355 316,809 1,686,459
1,768,386 530,467 847,820
0 20,000 1,857
462,182 107,780 36,640
419,315 0 532,229
2,200 90,700 0
3,151,324 1,195,887 3,282,992
245,000 14,800 0
1,272,197 1,652,106 9,229,196
1,305,080 860,235 814,659
728,182 561,725 499,894
235,930 317,293 628,179
0 59,640 20,010
413 0 2,882
2,670,468 1,781,067 1,194,901
1,246,401 533,297 851,942
621 20 72
1,280 19,728 44,820
98,998 62,776 62,796
7,804,570 5,862,687 13,349,351
13,020 60,060 152,650
0 446 212,233
182,162 161,837 70,437
0 45 0
80 0 0
0 0 318
0 20,000 0
0 1,000 3,000
0 0 2,756
405 249 0
492 538 2
22,820 1,020 14,337
218,979 245,195 455,733
0 0 5,635
194,008 257,779 287,594
872 0 0
147,988 78,697 163,823
0 21,250 0
342,868 357,726 457,052
65,331 104,075 30,982
1,787,784 323,121 844,431
0 2 17,476
1,853,115 427,198 892,889
0 0 3,400

07/1999--12/1999 07/2000--12/2000 07/2001--12/2001 07/1999--12/1999
IMPORT

VALUE

43,234,915
10,683,546
53,918,461

0
13,959
2,774
16,733

1,077,716
5,971
3,838,004
8,250
4,929,941

1,559,812
34,589
328,077
11,375,701
0

865,159
317,576
40,560
14,521,474

392,635
2,097,641
5,081,679
4,052,978
3,832,841

0

4,551
2,080,503
12,592,003
118,349
31,824
1,708,969
31,993,973

16,037
0
535,663
0

2,825

0

0

0

0

3,780
78,598
52,070
688,973

0
5,482,320
2,500
211,555

0
5,696,375

112,821
2,016,543
0
2,129,364

0

07/2000--12/2000
IMPORT
VALUE

40,285,427
9,234,363
49,519,790

[eoNeoNoNe)

672,943
3,000
4,200,802
0
4,876,745

242,676

0

620,431
14,217,371
21,400
1,065,049
0

426,178
16,593,105

44,280
523,911
4,096,385
4,992,205
3,826,836
195,022

0
1,848,432
11,463,553
30,000
19,439
1,690,681
28,730,744

68,569
2,700
342,739
2,231

0

0
34,188
2,100

0

5,272
22,156
6,025
485,980

0
3,310,163
0

82,829
13,281
3,406,273

179,253
201,750

6,937
387,940

0

07/2001--12/2001
IMPORT
VALUE

42,722,467
3,424,150
46,146,617

13,186
0
0
13,186

260,942
11,700
3,180,698
0
3,453,340

334,536
5,500
837,200
11,629,946
16,000
1,173,451
308,248

0
14,304,881

0
2,522,976
4,251,426
4,504,315
3,379,771

29,641
5,763
1,827,920
14,668,895
3,213
31,156
2,760,698
33,985,774

157,963
73,233
257,972
0

0
25,408
0

2,501
2,207

0

3,056
40,749
563,089

12,018
3,374,145
0

202,772

0
3,588,935

40,796
349,224
37,400
427,420

3,968



Cote d"lvoire 0

Ghana 0
Kenya 219
Nigeria 0
Seychelles 297
SUBTOTAL 516
Southern Africa

Madagascar 0
Malawi 0
Mozambique 0
South Africa; Republic of 101,777
Zambia 457
Zimbabwe 2,253
SUBTOTAL 104,487
South Asia

Burma 24,000
India 1,818,018
Nepal 185,130
Pakistan 19,754
SUBTOTAL 2,046,902
Southeast Asia

Indonesia 191
Philippines 16
Thailand 304,189
Vietnam 30,545
SUBTOTAL 334,941
Other Asia

China; Peoples Republic of 3,119,496
Hong Kong 65,103
Japan 182,880
Korea; Republic of 8,151
Macau 0
Taiwan 70,182
SUBTOTAL 3,445,812
Oceania

Australia 1,943,567
New Zealand (exc. Cook; Niue; & Tokelau) 3,695,903
Norfolk Island 0
SUBTOTAL 5,639,470

GRAND TOTAL 127,090,121

0
6,945
181

0

0
7,126

1,238

0
22,506
317,062
495
8,038
349,339

0
5,356,631
0

3,952
5,360,583

128

0
311,926
5,504
317,558

2,279,822
13,405
130,587
4,361

0

103,356
2,531,531

3,360,573
3,135,837
0
6,496,410
91,581,826

17,733
0

197
14,033
0
35,363

3,116
10,000
0
73,485
764
2,243
89,608

0
3,839,886
0
0
3,839,886

261

0
225,392
14,306
239,959

2,915,465
86,286
108,587
4,029
46,000
41,688
3,202,055

5,580,041
2,532,524
555
8,113,120
108,455,927

0

0
236,858
0
30,000
266,858

0

0

0
1,264,051
90,538
64,807
1,419,396

9,750
4,732,098
136,250
80,568
4,958,666

87,050
3,987
1,644,790
460,697
2,196,524

15,031,862
361,494
8,536,562
663,663

0
3,764,775
28,358,356

3,303,353
4,266,483

0

7,569,836
158,664,930

0
41,795
156,174
0

0
197,969

3,506

0

23,537
2,626,462
70,103
105,406
2,829,014

0
6,408,098
0

2,754
6,410,852

56,005

0
4,144,754
758,291
4,959,050

16,287,846
81,450
6,613,886
220,290

0

762,634
23,966,106

3,929,098
3,648,450

0

7,577,548
149,941,116

14,035
0
285,072
4,470

0
307,545

16,440
6,799

0
1,122,977
114,600
85,189
1,346,005

0
3,957,288
0
0
3,957,288

180,527

0
1,575,518
368,731
2,124,776

12,487,026
197,706
7,601,794
270,693
86,350
1,044,704
21,688,273

5,793,344
3,248,034
11,300
9,052,678
140,959,807



